interference may further be considered a public nuisance, and the city may order 

abatement of the same including but not limited to, requiring removal of the tower.

2. Any obsolete or unused tower shall be removed after twelve (12) months of 

non-use. A removal bond or irrevocable letter of credit equal to Fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000.00) shall be required prior to obtaining final site development permits.

Approved

11.b Resolution 25-R90, Authorizing the City Manager to Enter 

into and Execute a Local Agency Program Agreement with 

the State of Florida Department of Transportation for